www.recom-power.com REV.:  2/2018 ECO-1
Features
Unregulated
Converters
•	 3 Watt in a SIP4 package
•	 1-3kVDC isolation
•	 Efficiency up to 90%
•	 -40°C to +100°C operating temperature range

RI3-2412S	 24	 12	 250	 90	 1000
RI3-2415S	 24	 15	 200	 90	 820
Model Numbering
Examples:
	 e.g.  RI3-1212S, Single Output, 12Vin and 12Vout, 1kVDC isolation 	 e.g.  RI3-2405S, Single Output, 24Vin and 5Vout, 1kVDC isolation
	 e.g.  RI3-1212S/H2, Single Output, 12Vin and 12Vout, 2kVDC isolation	 e.g.  RI3-2405S/H2, Single Output, 24Vin and 5Vout, 2kVDC isolation
	 e.g.  RI3-1212S/H3, Single Output, 12Vin and 12Vout, 3kVDC isolation	 e.g.  RI3-2405S/H3, Single Output, 24Vin and 5Vout, 3kVDC isolation
Isolation (2)
Single
Input Voltage
Output Voltage